CHRIST THE KING PASSIONIST RETREAT CENTER
BOARD OF DIRECTORS    August, 2021

Bob Porter, Chairman 
9060 Oak Leaf Way
Granite Bay, CA 95746
916-791-4822
bobporter@surewest.net
(2015-2018)  Governance Comm.

Chuck Rose, Vice-Chairman 
7566 Sylvan Creek Ct.
Citrus Heights, CA 95610
916-247-0325
Chuckrose10@gmail.com
(2016-2022)  Governance Comm.


Deacon Dan Haverty, Treasurer 
4089 Hensley Circle
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
916-517-6558
dthaverty@aol.com
(2017-2020)  Finance & Charism Comm.


Mary Lopez  
9407 Central Ave.
Orangevale, CA 95662
916-380-1979 cell: 916-413-6821
Mary_lopez52@hotmail.com
(2017-2020)   Governance Comm.

Jay Barry 
6106 Lincoln Way
Carmichael, CA 95608
916-333-4561
Ldfbarry6@yahoo.com
(2018-2021)  Ad Hoc Comm.







 




Vicky Alonzo 
4071 Silver St.
Rocklin, CA 95677
916-761-5325
Vlalonzo1951@yahoo.com
(2018-2021)  Charism Comm.

Angel Perez 
1012 Sandwick Way
Folsom, CA 95630
W: 916-983-1160   H: 916-983-3997
Angel@IdealLife Advisors.com
angel@pglfinancial.com
(2019-2022)  Finance & Ad Hoc Comm.

Mike Jones 
8087 Trevi Way
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
916-805-1939
hgmjones2003@yahoo.com
2nd choice: mplusmjones@comcast.net
(2019-2020)  Charism & Ad Hoc Comm.

Fr. Jack Conley, CP 
6520 Van Maren Ln.
Citrus Heights, CA 95621
773-941-2906  
jconley@passionist.org
    	Charism Comm.

Marion Bishop
Cath. Sch. Dept./Pres St. Francis 12 Yrs.
916-952-7859
marionlbishop@yahoo.com
2021  Charism Comm.


Non-Board Members:
Natalie Svistoonoff, Director 
nsvistoonoff@passionist.org

Fr. Jim Strommer, Province  
jstrommer@passionist.org


